## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Peirce Management, LLC 07/15/2004				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Collegium Pharmaceutical, Inc.			
Street Address:	400 Highland Corporate Drive			
City:	Cumberland			
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND			
Postal Code:	02864			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1001		15930		26 <b>2</b>
Application Number: 10015930   CORRESPONDENCE DATA CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (404)879-2160				
Fax Number:   (404)879-2160     Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.     Phone:   (404) 879-2157				
Phone: (404) 879-2157				
Email:   suzy@pabstpatent.com     Correspondent Name:   Patrea L. Pabst, Esq.				
Correspondent Name:   Patrea L. Pabst, Esq.     Address Line 1:   400 Colony Square, Suite 1200				
Address Line 2: Pabst Patent Group LLP				
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30361				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Rivka D. Monheit		
Total Attachments: 2 source=CP 104 Assignment from Peirce to Collegium#page1.tif source=CP 104 Assignment from Peirce to Collegium#page2.tif				

## ASSIGNMENT

Peirce Management, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 15 Peirce Road, Wellesley, Massachusetts, 02481 (hereinafter "said Assignor"), in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to it by Collegium Pharmaceutical, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 400 Highland Corporate Drive, Cumberland, Rhode Island, 02864 (hereinafter "said Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including al rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in a certain invention or improvement in *"Pharmaceutical Composition for Compressed* 

## Annular Tablet with Molded Triturate Tablet for both Intraoral and Oral

Administration" described in U.S. Serial No. 10/015,930 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 30, 2001, by Jane C. Hirsh, Kamal K. Midha Mark Hirsh, and Whe-Yong Lo, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And said Assignor agrees, for itself and its executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at said Assignee's expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the

## PATENT REEL: 014875 FRAME<sup>1</sup> 0841

Filed: November 30, 2001 ASSIGNMENT Title: Pharmaceutical Composition for Compressed Annular Tablet with Molded Triturate Tablet for both Intraoral and Oral Administration" By, Jane C. Hirsh, Kamal K. Midha, Mark Hirsh and Whe-Yong Lo

counsel of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and

assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And said Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of

Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be

granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its

successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal the 12 day of \_\_\_\_\_ . 2004

PEIRCE MANAGEMENT/ LLC Name: Mark Hirst rincipa Title:

State of Rhode Island)

County of Providence)

Then personally appeared the above named <u>Mark Hursh</u>, attested that he/she is authorized to execute documents on behalf of Peirce Management, LLC, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me

this <u>15</u> day of <u>Tuly</u>, 2004 Unof lived

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

Wendy-Ann Woods Notary Public State of Rhode Island My Commission Expires March 1, 2008

PATENT REEL: 014875 FRAME: 0842

**RECORDED: 07/21/2004**